COLUMBUS CIVIC CEREMONY CELEBRATION		
MOTION BY SUPERVISOR MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICE	H SEPTEMBER 22, 2009	
	AGN. NO	

The Columbus Civic Ceremony Committee, which is a joint effort of the Order Sons of Italy in America and the Federated Italo-Americans of Southern California, will hold their annual celebration honoring Christopher Columbus, in the Los Angeles County Mall on Sunday, October 11, 2009, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive the \$350 permit fee and the parking fee for 200 cars, not to exceed \$1,800, excluding the cost of liability insurance, at the Music Center Garage for the Columbus Civic Ceremony Committee's Christopher Columbus celebration, to be held in the County Mall area of the Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration on Sunday, October 11, 2009, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

#

CONTACTS:

Mrs. Vita Zaccaria, General Chairperson Columbus Civic Ceremony Committee 8501 Orange Street Downey, CA 90242 (562) 864-2524 ext.334 Nick Chico ISD – Parking Services 500 West Temple Street, #B-95 Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-9403

MDA:lgh

s:\motions\Columbus Civic Ceremony Celebration

	MOTION
Molina	
Ridley-Thomas	
Yaroslavsky	
Antonovich	
Knabe	